



KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN.BHD

[Co No: 762152-X]

D-7-02, Capital 4, Oasis Square,
No. 2, Jalan PJU 1A/7A, Ara Damansara,
47301 Petaling Jaya,
Selangor Darul Ehsan, MALAYSIA.
Tel : +603-7832 2998/7398
Fax : +603-7832 4998

QUOTATION

To:

GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD

79-1, 1st Floor, Jalan PJU 1A/41B, NZX Commercial Centre,
Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor

Tel: +603-7887 0426

Faks: +603-7887 0526

Attn: Cik Ashila Naja Mohd Zulkaple

From : Kasim Hj Ismail

Pages : 01

Date : 25-Jun-2021

Currency : **USD**

AC Type/SN : **AW189**

Reference : GALAXY0629/06/2021

RE: SPARES QUOTATION

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email on 17/06/2021

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
1	NAS6603-21	BOLT,SHEAR	EA	10	2.30	23.00	90
2	8G5211A02851	BOLT SPECIAL	EA	10	343.48	3,434.80	270
3	8G5211A02951	DRIVE PIN	EA	10	139.00	1,390.00	270
4	A451A080B	PIN, SPHERICAL	EA	15	2.87	43.05	90
5	NAS1351-3-14	SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HEAD	EA	10	11.24	112.40	90
6	A428A3C04	SCREW,WASHER HEAD	EA	60	29.75	1,785.00	90
7	A428A3C08	SCREW,WASHER HEAD	EA	50	25.44	1,272.00	90
8	NAS1149VN816H	WASHER,FLAT	EA	50	24.35	1,217.50	90
9	8G5211A03251	ECCENTRIC BUSH OUTER	EA	6	374.67	2,248.02	90
10	8G5211A03151	ECCENTRIC BUSH INNER	EA	6	374.67	2,248.02	90
11	DPN89A-52002	Plug, Nylon	EA	10	-	-	PN not found
12	DPN89A-52003	Pin, Spring	EA	10	-	-	PN not found
13	MS20392-2R47	PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADED	EA	10	27.42	274.20	300
14	NAS620-10L	WASHER,FLAT	EA	900	0.45	405.00	90
15	MS24694-C105	SCREW,MACHINE	EA	30	2.87	86.10	260
16	MS24694-C55	SCREW,MACHINE	EA	30	1.92	57.60	90
17	MS27039-0810	SCREW,MACHINE	EA	200	0.77	154.00	90
18	8G5510A05951	BOLT FRONT TAILPLANE FIXING	EA	4	805.94	3,223.76	90
19	A904A07PV	WASHER, CONVEX	EA	4	106.24	424.96	90
20	MS20002C7	WASHER,RECESSED	EA	150	0.88	132.00	90
21	8G5510A06351	BEARING SLEEVED FLANGED	EA	4	73.39	293.56	90
22	MS17825-7	NUT,SELF- LOCKING,SLOTTED,HEXAGON	EA	10	4.98	49.80	90
23	8G5510A02651	BOLT, SPECIAL	EA	4	589.84	2,359.36	90
24	8G5510A02252	BOLT, SPECIAL	EA	4	530.94	2,123.76	90
25	4F5510A09151	WASHER	EA	4	98.92	395.68	90
26	A994A51N035K	WASHER, NONMETALLIC	EA	4	55.55	222.20	90
27	A864A1151F030H	SHIM,LAMINATED	EA	4	79.34	317.36	90
28	8G5510A06751	BEARING SLEEVED FLANGED	EA	4	74.63	298.52	90
29	NAS5310V3A4	SCREW,SHEAR,AIRCRAFT	EA	50	8.46	423.00	90
30	4F5510A01431A (request P/N 4F5510A01431)	FITTING ASSY LEFT	EA	5	10,261.16	51,305.80	90
31	4F5510A01531A (request P/N 4F5510A01531)	FITTING ASSY RIGHT	EA	5	10,629.71	53,148.55	90
32	4F5510A07151	LOCK WASHER	EA	10	145.20	1,452.00	90
33	8G9500L00151	INTERNAL EMRGNCY EXIT HANDLE	EA	20	135.71	2,714.20	90
34	8G9500L00251	EXTERNAL EMRGNCY EXIT HANDLE	EA	20	135.71	2,714.20	90
35	8G5620L00351	SEAL INNER	EA	6	290.22	1,741.32	90
36	NAS1351C08LE8P	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	EA	20	5.25	105.00	90
37	8G5620L00251	SPRING	EA	10	51.59	515.90	90
38	NAS1351C03LE6P	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	EA	20	103.56	2,071.20	90

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email on 17/06/2021

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
39	8G5620L00551	GROMMET	EA	10	72.42	724.20	300
40	8G5620A04051	PUSH BUTTON	EA	6	233.35	1,400.10	270
41	8G5620L00751	EXTERNAL WINDOW JETTISON HANDLE LH	EA	6	366.93	2,201.58	90
42	8G5620L00851	EXTERNAL WINDOW JETTISON HANDLE RH	EA	6	366.93	2,201.58	90
43	A428A08C15	SCREW,WASHER HEAD	EA	20	76.46	1,529.20	290
44	NAS1515J3L	WASHER,FLAT	EA	20	2.69	53.80	90
45	A417AF001WB (request P/N A417AF001WB2435)	EXTRUSION, RUBBER, WINDOW SEAL	Mtr	50	11.35	567.50	90
46	A417AG002WB (request P/N A417AG002WB2435)	EXTRUSION, RUBBER, WINDOW SEAL	Mtr	100	44.62	4,462.00	90
47	EN6049-003-08-5	TUBULAR BRAID,NOMEX,GREEN	Mtr	10	22.11	221.10	140
48	S618-7-65X1-78	O-RING	EA	10	5.62	56.20	90
49	S618-17-17X1-78	O-RING	EA	10	26.19	261.90	90
50	S762J02AB	SEAL	EA	10	355.27	3,552.70	90
51	S762J03AB	SEAL	EA	10	299.26	2,992.60	90
52	A025010305-26	SEAL	EA	10	2.93	29.30	90
53	70792-6	TANK,FILTER	EA	4	5,086.69	20,346.76	90
54	PLANETELF ACD68M	Lubricant Oil	EA	4	-	-	PN not suppliable
55	M25988/1-270	PACKING,PREFORMED	EA	4	14.53	58.12	190
56	M25988/1-262	O-RING	EA	10	12.15	121.50	90
57	M25988/1-278	O-RING	EA	10	24.46	244.60	90
58	3G2920L00151	GASKET	EA	5	59.91	299.55	90
59	M8815/6-10	FILTER ELEMENT,FLUID	EA	4	515.86	2,063.44	90
60	8G6230A01651	PEELING SHIM, WEDGE ROTATING SWASHPLATE	EA	5	84.12	420.60	90
61		Stabilant 22	EA	4	-	-	PN not found
62		Sealant PS890	EA	3	-	-	PN not found
63		Aeroshell 555	EA	36	-	-	PN not found
64	TRC4	VALVE CORE	EA	10	5.30	53.00	90
65	DP410 (3M)	Filler	EA	2	-	-	PN not suppliable
66	M25988/1-029	O-RING	EA	10	1.87	18.70	90
67	AS568C-908	Packing	EA	10	-	-	PN not found
68	DAP00215-01	Main Wheel and Tyre Assy	EA	1	-	-	PN not found
69	TR752-03	VALVE	EA	3	104.17	312.51	140
70	AHO90679	PLUG,SAFETY,ASSEMBLY	EA	3	5,816.37	17,449.11	260
71	TRC4	VALVE CORE	EA	10	5.30	53.00	90
72	2712002500	Fuel Filter	EA	2	-	-	PN not suppliable
73	J100085-000	GASKET	EA	2	20.63	41.26	270
74	JT 52.7X2.52	Packing	EA	2	-	-	PN not suppliable
75	42601-64	OIL FILTER ELEMENT	EA	2	2,114.97	4,229.94	300
76	NAS314C20-0153	WIRE ROPE ASSY,SINGLE LEG	EA	4	140.21	560.84	90
77	M83485/1-233	O-RING	EA	10	8.45	84.50	90
78	A952A46	FILTER	EA	1	405.97	405.97	90
79	DPN89A-63007	Pad Assy	EA	1	-	-	PN not found
80	AC-9985F-30Y2	ELEMENT,FILTER	EA	2	1,988.87	3,977.74	90
81	J228P226	O-RING	EA	10	24.81	248.10	300
82	J228P238	O-RING	EA	10	53.32	533.20	300
83	AC-9718F-25	FILTER,ELEMENT,FLUID,PRESSURE	EA	2	827.57	1,655.14	300
84	J221P022	O-RING	EA	10	3.26	32.60	270
85	J221P232	PACKING	EA	10	18.59	185.90	90
86	HDS1171-7-4	PRESSURE SWITCH O'RING	EA	10	11.49	114.90	90
87	4F6430L00551	RUBBER SEAL	EA	5	31.75	158.75	90
88	J221P232	PACKING	EA	10	18.59	185.90	90

Grand Total : 214,892.21

Note:

- 1) Offer validity : 30 days from the date of quotation. Item quoted is subject to stock availability. ETA and lead time quoted is subject to changes
- 2) Terms of payment : To be made in full before delivery.
- 3) Cancellation : There will be 30% surcharge (imposed by AgustaWestland) for any cancellation
- 4) Delivery : Subject to prior sale
- 5) Condition : NEW/REPAIRED/OVERHAULED with Leonardo's Certification of Conformance / EASA certificate

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email on 17/06/2021

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
6)	Confirmation	: Confirmation of availability of goods will be given within 5 working days upon receipt of the official Purchase Order (PO) and customer's must respond to Kesuma Technology within 2 working days for confirmation of purchase.					

Warranty period shall be as follows:

- 1) New condition : 12 months against manufacturer faults except for consumable items.
- 2) Repair condition : 6 months or 500 hrs against manufacturer faults


.....
for KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD

